© 2015 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 05/27/15
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes)
General Purpose ESD Protection - SPHV Series
Description
Applications
The SPHV series is designed to replace multilayer varistors

Do not exceed 260°C
Soldering Parameters
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Marking Min. Order Qty.
SPHV12-01ETG
SOD882
U2
10000
SPHV15-01ETG U5
SPHV24-01ETG U4
SPHV36-01ETG U6
SPHV12-01KTG
SOD882
with side
exposed
leadframe
U2
10000
SPHV15-01KTG U5
SPHV24-01KTG U4
SPHV36-01KTG U6
Product Characteristics
Lead Plating Pre-Plated Frame
Lead Material Copper Alloy
Lead Coplanarity 0.0004 inches (0.102mm)

4.  Blo is facing up for mold and facing down for trim/form, i.e. reverse trim/form.
5.  Package surface matte finish VDI 11-13.
Part Numbering SystemPart Marking System
SPHV** 01 T G
Voltage
Number of
Channels
Package
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
–
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA®  Diodes )
E: SOD882
x
K: SOD882 with side
    exposed leadframe
U*
        2: SPHV12
5: SPHV15
4: SPHV24
6: SPHV36
1 2
© 2015 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 05/27/15
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes)
General Purpose ESD Protection - SPHV Series
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification
Feeding Direction
Top mark and pin 1 direction
in Tape and Reel
UX
1
2
Package Dimensions — SOD882 with side exposed leadframe(SPHVxx-01KTG)
A
B
C
I
E
G
F
H
D
Cathode by marking
d
c
a
b
Side Exposed Leadframe
1.40
0.60
0.55
0.30
Side View
Top View
Bottom View
Recommended Soldering Pad Layout
0.28
0.14
0.075
0.325
0.325
0.975
0.650
Symbol
Package SOD882 with side exposed leadframe
JEDEC MO-236
Millimeters Inches
Min Typ Max Min Typ Max
A 0.90 1.00 1.10 0.037 0.039 0.043
B 0.50 0.60 0.70 0.020 0.024 0.028